

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

S.225

Representative Till of Jericho moves that the House propose to the Senate that the bill be amended as follows:

First: In Sec. 31, 23V.S.A. § 1201, in subdivision (a)(1)(D), by striking out the words “any detectable amount” and inserting in lieu thereof “1.5 nanograms per milliliter”

Second: In Sec. 35, 23 V.S.A. § 1204, in subdivision (a)(3), by striking out the words “any detectable amount” and inserting in lieu thereof “1.5 nanograms per milliliter”